
Lindenwood (11-5,3-2 OVC) -vs- SIUE (8-7,1-4 OVC)
01/06/26 at First Community Arena, Edwardsville, IL

 
 

 
 
Lindenwood 84

SIUE 65

Date: 01/06/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 1,178
Site: First Community Arena, Edwardsville, IL
Referees: Shane Bennett, Ivan Fulton, Jessamyn Bradley

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Lindenwood 19 20 22 23 84
SIUE 23 9 12 21 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Coffey,Brooke * 29 12-15 4-5 1-1 2-7 9 3 5 2 0 2 29
04 Brueggemann,Ellie * 29 7-12 3-5 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 19
02 Jones,Aleshia * 34 6-12 0-3 2-2 1-2 3 3 1 4 1 5 14
33 Kelsey,Gracie * 23 3-6 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 2 6 2 0 3 6
22 Skoff,Mya * 33 2-8 0-1 1-3 3-2 5 2 1 1 0 2 5
15 Nielsen,Alyssa 26 2-5 0-1 2-4 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 6
01 Norwood,Valerie 20 2-5 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 5 4 1 0 2 5
21 McCarn,Anna 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
08 Nikolic,Jovana 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-64 8-17 8-12 13-17 30 18 22 13 1 14 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-16   56.25% 1-3   33.33% 0-2   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-15   53.33% 3-6   50.00% 1-1   100.00%
3rd Quarter 8-15   53.33% 3-4   75.00% 3-3   100.00%
4th Quarter 9-18   50.00% 1-4   25.00% 4-6   66.67%
Total 34-64   53.1% 8-17   47.1% 8-12   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 30 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Silvey,Macy * 28 4-5 4-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 12
24 Miller,Lauren * 26 3-10 1-2 3-5 0-1 1 2 2 3 0 0 10
33 Akomolafe,Adebukola * 21 4-8 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 2 2 2 0 0 8
01 Proctor,Kiyoko * 26 1-8 0-3 1-2 0-4 4 2 2 6 0 0 3
32 Mohamed,Syanne * 23 1-4 0-0 0-0 6-4 10 4 5 2 0 1 2
15 Blazquez,Adriana 19 4-5 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 1 1 3 0 1 11
00 George,Kendal 6 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 9
22 Bryant,Jaiden 11 1-2 0-0 4-6 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 6
05 Gugliuzza,Ava 25 1-6 1-4 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 3 0 3 4
10 Cobb,Emiyah 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 0
34 Stemmons,Sy'Rae 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 Conboy,Rory 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-52 9-17 12-19 14-19 33 18 18 23 0 6 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-16   56.25% 3-3   100.00% 2-3   66.67%
2nd Quarter 3-14   21.43% 2-7   28.57% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 3-11   27.27% 1-4   25.00% 5-8   62.50%
4th Quarter 7-11   63.64% 3-3   100.00% 4-6   66.67%
Total 22-52   42.3% 9-17   52.9% 12-19   63.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Lindenwood Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SIUE
09:41 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,LAUREN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by JONES,ALESHIA 09:41
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:38 MISS JUMPER by AKOMOLAFE,ADEBUKOLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,BROOKE --
TURNOVER  by SKOFF,MYA 09:22

09:22 STEAL  by MOHAMED,SYANNE
08:56 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SILVEY,MACY

-- ASSIST  by AKOMOLAFE,ADEBUKOLA
GOOD LAYUP by COFFEY,BROOKE(in the paint) 08:35 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by SKOFF,MYA --

08:06 MISS JUMPER by AKOMOLAFE,ADEBUKOLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MOHAMED,SYANNE

08:00 MISS TIPIN by MOHAMED,SYANNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,BROOKE --
GOOD LAYUP by SKOFF,MYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:57 4-3 V 1
ASSIST  by COFFEY,BROOKE --

07:35 4-5 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by AKOMOLAFE,ADEBUKOLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOHAMED,SYANNE

GOOD 3PTR by COFFEY,BROOKE 07:23 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by KELSEY,GRACIE --

07:05 FOUL  by PROCTOR,KIYOKO
07:05 TURNOVER  by PROCTOR,KIYOKO

SUB OUT by JONES,ALESHIA 07:05
SUB OUT by COFFEY,BROOKE 07:05
SUB IN by NORWOOD,VALERIE 07:05
SUB IN by NIELSEN,ALYSSA 07:05

06:51 FOUL  by AKOMOLAFE,ADEBUKOLA
06:51 SUB OUT by SILVEY,MACY
06:51 SUB OUT by AKOMOLAFE,ADEBUKOLA
06:51 SUB IN by GUGLIUZZA,AVA
06:51 SUB IN by BLAZQUEZ,ADRIANA

MISS FT by SKOFF,MYA 06:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SKOFF,MYA 06:51
REBOUND OFF by KELSEY,GRACIE --
TURNOVER  by KELSEY,GRACIE 06:44

06:44 STEAL  by BLAZQUEZ,ADRIANA
06:22 7-7 GOOD LAYUP by MOHAMED,SYANNE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by NIELSEN,ALYSSA 06:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:57 7-9 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,LAUREN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLAZQUEZ,ADRIANA
FOUL  by BRUEGGEMANN,ELLIE 05:57

05:57 7-10 H 3 GOOD FT by MILLER,LAUREN
05:57 SUB OUT by MOHAMED,SYANNE
05:57 SUB IN by AKOMOLAFE,ADEBUKOLA

SUB OUT by SKOFF,MYA 05:57
SUB OUT by KELSEY,GRACIE 05:57
SUB IN by JONES,ALESHIA 05:57
SUB IN by MCCARN,ANNA 05:57
TURNOVER  by MCCARN,ANNA 05:37

05:24 MISS LAYUP by BLAZQUEZ,ADRIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NORWOOD,VALERIE --
GOOD LAYUP by NIELSEN,ALYSSA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:18 9-10 H 1
ASSIST  by NORWOOD,VALERIE --
FOUL  by NORWOOD,VALERIE 05:12



05:12 MISS FT by PROCTOR,KIYOKO(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:12 9-11 H 2 GOOD FT by PROCTOR,KIYOKO(fastbreak)
05:12 SUB OUT by MILLER,LAUREN
05:12 SUB IN by SILVEY,MACY

MISS LAYUP by MCCARN,ANNA(in the paint) 04:58
-- REBOUND DEF by AKOMOLAFE,ADEBUKOLA

FOUL  by MCCARN,ANNA 04:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58
SUB OUT by MCCARN,ANNA 04:58
SUB IN by COFFEY,BROOKE 04:58

04:47 9-13 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BLAZQUEZ,ADRIANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PROCTOR,KIYOKO

TURNOVER  by NORWOOD,VALERIE 04:34
SUB OUT by NORWOOD,VALERIE 04:34
SUB IN by SKOFF,MYA 04:34

04:26 9-15 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by PROCTOR,KIYOKO(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ALESHIA(in the paint) 04:10 11-15 H 4
ASSIST  by COFFEY,BROOKE --

03:52 TURNOVER  by PROCTOR,KIYOKO
GOOD LAYUP by COFFEY,BROOKE(in the paint) 03:31 13-15 H 2
ASSIST  by BRUEGGEMANN,ELLIE --

03:08 13-18 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by GUGLIUZZA,AVA
MISS LAYUP by BRUEGGEMANN,ELLIE(in the paint) 02:49
REBOUND OFF by BRUEGGEMANN,ELLIE --
GOOD TIPIN by BRUEGGEMANN,ELLIE(in the paint) 02:47 15-18 H 3

02:18 15-20 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BLAZQUEZ,ADRIANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SILVEY,MACY

TURNOVER  by NIELSEN,ALYSSA 02:12
02:12 STEAL  by GUGLIUZZA,AVA
02:06 MISS LAYUP by PROCTOR,KIYOKO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NIELSEN,ALYSSA --
02:00 SUB OUT by PROCTOR,KIYOKO
02:00 SUB OUT by GUGLIUZZA,AVA
02:00 SUB OUT by AKOMOLAFE,ADEBUKOLA
02:00 SUB IN by COBB,EMIYAH
02:00 SUB IN by MILLER,LAUREN
02:00 SUB IN by MOHAMED,SYANNE

SUB OUT by BRUEGGEMANN,ELLIE 02:00
SUB IN by KELSEY,GRACIE 02:00
GOOD JUMPER by COFFEY,BROOKE(in the paint) 01:51 17-20 H 3

01:34 TURNOVER  by MILLER,LAUREN
STEAL  by JONES,ALESHIA 01:34
MISS JUMPER by JONES,ALESHIA 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by COBB,EMIYAH
01:22 TURNOVER  by COBB,EMIYAH

STEAL  by SKOFF,MYA 01:22
MISS JUMPER by NIELSEN,ALYSSA 01:08
REBOUND OFF by SKOFF,MYA --
MISS TIPIN by SKOFF,MYA(in the paint) 01:04
REBOUND OFF by SKOFF,MYA --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,ALESHIA 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED,SYANNE
00:34 17-23 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by SILVEY,MACY

-- ASSIST  by MOHAMED,SYANNE
GOOD LAYUP by KELSEY,GRACIE(in the paint) 00:05 19-23 H 4
ASSIST  by JONES,ALESHIA --

00:00 MISS JUMPER by COBB,EMIYAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lindenwood Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SIUE
10:00 SUB OUT by BLAZQUEZ,ADRIANA
10:00 SUB IN by AKOMOLAFE,ADEBUKOLA

SUB OUT by NIELSEN,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB IN by BRUEGGEMANN,ELLIE 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by BRUEGGEMANN,ELLIE 09:45 21-23 H 2
ASSIST  by COFFEY,BROOKE --

09:14 MISS LAYUP by MOHAMED,SYANNE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MOHAMED,SYANNE

09:10 21-26 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SILVEY,MACY
-- ASSIST  by MOHAMED,SYANNE

GOOD 3PTR by BRUEGGEMANN,ELLIE 08:51 24-26 H 2
ASSIST  by KELSEY,GRACIE --

08:19 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ALESHIA --
MISS 3PTR by BRUEGGEMANN,ELLIE 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:10 SUB OUT by COBB,EMIYAH
08:10 SUB IN by PROCTOR,KIYOKO

SUB OUT by JONES,ALESHIA 08:10
SUB IN by NORWOOD,VALERIE 08:10

07:42 MISS LAYUP by MOHAMED,SYANNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SKOFF,MYA --
MISS 3PTR by COFFEY,BROOKE 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,KIYOKO
07:26 TURNOVER  by PROCTOR,KIYOKO

STEAL  by KELSEY,GRACIE 07:26
GOOD LAYUP by KELSEY,GRACIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:22 26-26
ASSIST  by NORWOOD,VALERIE --

06:57 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NORWOOD,VALERIE --
GOOD 3PTR by COFFEY,BROOKE 06:41 29-26 V 3
ASSIST  by KELSEY,GRACIE --

06:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:40

06:40 SUB OUT by SILVEY,MACY
06:40 SUB OUT by MOHAMED,SYANNE
06:40 SUB IN by GUGLIUZZA,AVA
06:40 SUB IN by BLAZQUEZ,ADRIANA

SUB OUT by KELSEY,GRACIE 06:40
SUB IN by NIELSEN,ALYSSA 06:40

06:22 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,BROOKE --
TURNOVER  by COFFEY,BROOKE 06:19

06:13 MISS LAYUP by AKOMOLAFE,ADEBUKOLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by AKOMOLAFE,ADEBUKOLA

06:10 29-28 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by AKOMOLAFE,ADEBUKOLA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by COFFEY,BROOKE 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by AKOMOLAFE,ADEBUKOLA
05:35 TURNOVER  by MILLER,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by SKOFF,MYA(in the paint) 05:17 31-28 V 3
05:17 FOUL  by BLAZQUEZ,ADRIANA

SUB OUT by BRUEGGEMANN,ELLIE 05:17
SUB IN by JONES,ALESHIA 05:17
GOOD FT by SKOFF,MYA 05:17 32-28 V 4

04:52 TURNOVER  by MILLER,LAUREN
STEAL  by NORWOOD,VALERIE 04:52
GOOD LAYUP by COFFEY,BROOKE(in the paint) 04:44 34-28 V 6
ASSIST  by NORWOOD,VALERIE --



04:30 MISS 3PTR by PROCTOR,KIYOKO
REBOUND DEF by JONES,ALESHIA --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,ALESHIA(in the paint) 04:19

-- REBOUND DEF by AKOMOLAFE,ADEBUKOLA
04:10 FOUL  by GUGLIUZZA,AVA
04:10 TURNOVER  by GUGLIUZZA,AVA
04:10 SUB OUT by MILLER,LAUREN
04:10 SUB OUT by AKOMOLAFE,ADEBUKOLA
04:10 SUB IN by SILVEY,MACY
04:10 SUB IN by BRYANT,JAIDEN

SUB OUT by COFFEY,BROOKE 04:10
SUB IN by KELSEY,GRACIE 04:10
GOOD 3PTR by NORWOOD,VALERIE 03:50 37-28 V 9

03:20 MISS 3PTR by PROCTOR,KIYOKO
-- REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,JAIDEN

FOUL  by NIELSEN,ALYSSA 03:20
03:20 SUB OUT by BLAZQUEZ,ADRIANA
03:20 SUB IN by MOHAMED,SYANNE
03:20 MISS FT by BRYANT,JAIDEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:20 37-29 V 8 GOOD FT by BRYANT,JAIDEN

MISS LAYUP by SKOFF,MYA(in the paint) 03:06
-- REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,KIYOKO

02:39 37-32 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by SILVEY,MACY
-- ASSIST  by PROCTOR,KIYOKO

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ALESHIA 02:21 39-32 V 7
SUB OUT by NIELSEN,ALYSSA 02:09
SUB OUT by SKOFF,MYA 02:09
SUB IN by BRUEGGEMANN,ELLIE 02:09
SUB IN by COFFEY,BROOKE 02:09

01:50 MISS 3PTR by SILVEY,MACY
-- REBOUND OFF by MOHAMED,SYANNE

FOUL  by COFFEY,BROOKE 01:45
01:42 TURNOVER  by PROCTOR,KIYOKO

STEAL  by KELSEY,GRACIE 01:42
MISS 3PTR by KELSEY,GRACIE 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JAIDEN
01:08 MISS LAYUP by GUGLIUZZA,AVA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,BROOKE --
MISS LAYUP by COFFEY,BROOKE(in the paint) 00:43

-- REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,KIYOKO
00:38 MISS 3PTR by GUGLIUZZA,AVA

-- REBOUND OFF by MOHAMED,SYANNE
00:33 FOUL  by MOHAMED,SYANNE
00:33 TURNOVER  by MOHAMED,SYANNE

TURNOVER  by JONES,ALESHIA 00:20
00:20 SUB OUT by PROCTOR,KIYOKO
00:20 SUB OUT by BRYANT,JAIDEN
00:20 SUB OUT by MOHAMED,SYANNE
00:20 SUB IN by GEORGE,KENDAL
00:20 SUB IN by MILLER,LAUREN
00:20 SUB IN by AKOMOLAFE,ADEBUKOLA

FOUL  by JONES,ALESHIA 00:07

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lindenwood Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SIUE
10:00 SUB OUT by GEORGE,KENDAL
10:00 SUB OUT by GUGLIUZZA,AVA
10:00 SUB IN by PROCTOR,KIYOKO
10:00 SUB IN by MOHAMED,SYANNE



SUB OUT by NORWOOD,VALERIE 10:00
SUB IN by SKOFF,MYA 10:00

09:35 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by KELSEY,GRACIE --
MISS JUMPER by KELSEY,GRACIE(in the paint) 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,LAUREN
FOUL  by JONES,ALESHIA 09:04

09:02 TURNOVER  by PROCTOR,KIYOKO
STEAL  by COFFEY,BROOKE 09:02
MISS LAYUP by SKOFF,MYA(in the paint) 08:48
REBOUND OFF by KELSEY,GRACIE --
GOOD 3PTR by COFFEY,BROOKE 08:44 42-32 V 10
ASSIST  by KELSEY,GRACIE --

08:17 TURNOVER  by SILVEY,MACY
STEAL  by KELSEY,GRACIE 08:17
MISS 3PTR by SKOFF,MYA 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,KIYOKO
08:03 MISS JUMPER by PROCTOR,KIYOKO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SKOFF,MYA --
TURNOVER  by JONES,ALESHIA 07:57

07:57 SUB OUT by PROCTOR,KIYOKO
07:57 SUB OUT by AKOMOLAFE,ADEBUKOLA
07:57 SUB IN by GUGLIUZZA,AVA
07:57 SUB IN by BLAZQUEZ,ADRIANA
07:43 42-34 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by BLAZQUEZ,ADRIANA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOHAMED,SYANNE
GOOD 3PTR by COFFEY,BROOKE 07:29 45-34 V 11
ASSIST  by KELSEY,GRACIE --
SUB OUT by JONES,ALESHIA 07:04
SUB IN by NORWOOD,VALERIE 07:04

07:01 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRUEGGEMANN,ELLIE --
MISS LAYUP by SKOFF,MYA(in the paint) 06:46
REBOUND OFF by SKOFF,MYA --
MISS LAYUP by BRUEGGEMANN,ELLIE(in the paint) 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED,SYANNE
06:33 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,BROOKE --
GOOD 3PTR by BRUEGGEMANN,ELLIE 06:22 48-34 V 14
ASSIST  by COFFEY,BROOKE --

06:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:21

06:21 SUB OUT by SILVEY,MACY
06:21 SUB OUT by BLAZQUEZ,ADRIANA
06:21 SUB IN by GEORGE,KENDAL
06:21 SUB IN by BRYANT,JAIDEN

SUB OUT by KELSEY,GRACIE 06:21
SUB IN by NIELSEN,ALYSSA 06:21

05:55 MISS LAYUP by GUGLIUZZA,AVA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,BROOKE --

05:55 FOUL  by MOHAMED,SYANNE
GOOD JUMPER by COFFEY,BROOKE 05:45 50-34 V 16
ASSIST  by BRUEGGEMANN,ELLIE --
FOUL  by SKOFF,MYA 05:32

05:32 MISS FT by MILLER,LAUREN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:32 50-35 V 15 GOOD FT by MILLER,LAUREN
05:17 FOUL  by GEORGE,KENDAL

SUB OUT by SKOFF,MYA 05:17
SUB IN by JONES,ALESHIA 05:17
GOOD FT by BRUEGGEMANN,ELLIE 05:17 51-35 V 16
GOOD FT by BRUEGGEMANN,ELLIE 05:17 52-35 V 17



04:58 MISS 3PTR by GUGLIUZZA,AVA
-- REBOUND OFF by MOHAMED,SYANNE

FOUL  by COFFEY,BROOKE 04:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55

04:55 SUB OUT by BRYANT,JAIDEN
04:55 SUB IN by BLAZQUEZ,ADRIANA
04:50 52-37 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by BLAZQUEZ,ADRIANA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,LAUREN
MISS LAYUP by JONES,ALESHIA(in the paint) 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,KENDAL
04:23 TURNOVER  by BLAZQUEZ,ADRIANA

STEAL  by JONES,ALESHIA 04:23
MISS LAYUP by NIELSEN,ALYSSA(in the paint) 04:16
REBOUND OFF by NORWOOD,VALERIE --

04:15 SUB OUT by GEORGE,KENDAL
04:15 SUB IN by SILVEY,MACY

SUB OUT by COFFEY,BROOKE 04:15
SUB IN by KELSEY,GRACIE 04:15
GOOD JUMPER by BRUEGGEMANN,ELLIE 04:09 54-37 V 17
FOUL  by NORWOOD,VALERIE 03:51
FOUL  by NORWOOD,VALERIE 03:38
SUB OUT by NORWOOD,VALERIE 03:38
SUB IN by SKOFF,MYA 03:38

03:38 54-38 V 16 GOOD FT by BLAZQUEZ,ADRIANA
03:38 54-39 V 15 GOOD FT by BLAZQUEZ,ADRIANA

TURNOVER  by JONES,ALESHIA 03:20
03:20 STEAL  by GUGLIUZZA,AVA

FOUL  by SKOFF,MYA 03:02
03:02 54-40 V 14 GOOD FT by BLAZQUEZ,ADRIANA
03:02 MISS FT by BLAZQUEZ,ADRIANA

-- REBOUND OFF by MOHAMED,SYANNE
FOUL  by KELSEY,GRACIE 02:47
SUB OUT by KELSEY,GRACIE 02:47
SUB IN by COFFEY,BROOKE 02:47

02:47 54-41 V 13 GOOD FT by GUGLIUZZA,AVA
02:47 MISS FT by GUGLIUZZA,AVA

REBOUND DEF by NIELSEN,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER  by BRUEGGEMANN,ELLIE 02:20

02:20 STEAL  by GUGLIUZZA,AVA
02:13 MISS 3PTR by GUGLIUZZA,AVA

-- REBOUND OFF by BLAZQUEZ,ADRIANA
02:08 TURNOVER  by BLAZQUEZ,ADRIANA
02:08 SUB OUT by GUGLIUZZA,AVA
02:08 SUB IN by PROCTOR,KIYOKO
01:51 FOUL  by PROCTOR,KIYOKO

GOOD LAYUP by COFFEY,BROOKE(in the paint) 01:39 56-41 V 15
01:18 TURNOVER  by BLAZQUEZ,ADRIANA

STEAL  by COFFEY,BROOKE 01:18
01:10 FOUL  by MILLER,LAUREN
01:10 SUB OUT by MOHAMED,SYANNE
01:10 SUB IN by CONBOY,RORY

GOOD LAYUP by COFFEY,BROOKE(in the paint) 01:06 58-41 V 17
01:06 FOUL  by CONBOY,RORY

GOOD FT by COFFEY,BROOKE 01:06 59-41 V 18
SUB OUT by COFFEY,BROOKE 01:06
SUB IN by KELSEY,GRACIE 01:06

00:37 59-44 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,LAUREN
GOOD LAYUP by BRUEGGEMANN,ELLIE(in the paint) 00:11 61-44 V 17
ASSIST  by KELSEY,GRACIE --

00:00 MISS 3PTR by PROCTOR,KIYOKO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Lindenwood Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SIUE
10:00 SUB OUT by CONBOY,RORY
10:00 SUB OUT by BLAZQUEZ,ADRIANA
10:00 SUB IN by MOHAMED,SYANNE
10:00 SUB IN by AKOMOLAFE,ADEBUKOLA

SUB OUT by NIELSEN,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB IN by COFFEY,BROOKE 10:00

09:49 61-46 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AKOMOLAFE,ADEBUKOLA

09:34 FOUL  by MILLER,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by JONES,ALESHIA 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED,SYANNE
08:58 61-48 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by AKOMOLAFE,ADEBUKOLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOHAMED,SYANNE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:58
TURNOVER  by JONES,ALESHIA 08:48

08:40 TURNOVER  by PROCTOR,KIYOKO
MISS JUMPER by KELSEY,GRACIE 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MOHAMED,SYANNE
08:16 TURNOVER  by MOHAMED,SYANNE

STEAL  by JONES,ALESHIA 08:16
08:13 FOUL  by MOHAMED,SYANNE
08:10 FOUL  by MOHAMED,SYANNE
08:10 SUB OUT by MOHAMED,SYANNE
08:10 SUB IN by BLAZQUEZ,ADRIANA

SUB OUT by BRUEGGEMANN,ELLIE 08:10
SUB IN by NORWOOD,VALERIE 08:10
GOOD LAYUP by KELSEY,GRACIE(in the paint) 08:04 63-48 V 15
FOUL  by COFFEY,BROOKE 07:42

07:42 MISS FT by MILLER,LAUREN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:42 63-49 V 14 GOOD FT by MILLER,LAUREN
SUB OUT by COFFEY,BROOKE 07:42
SUB IN by NIELSEN,ALYSSA 07:42
GOOD JUMPER by NORWOOD,VALERIE 07:18 65-49 V 16

06:55 FOUL  by AKOMOLAFE,ADEBUKOLA
06:55 TURNOVER  by AKOMOLAFE,ADEBUKOLA
06:55 SUB OUT by MILLER,LAUREN
06:55 SUB IN by GUGLIUZZA,AVA

MISS LAYUP by NORWOOD,VALERIE(in the paint) 06:29
REBOUND OFF by KELSEY,GRACIE --
TURNOVER  by KELSEY,GRACIE 06:27

06:16 TURNOVER  by AKOMOLAFE,ADEBUKOLA
STEAL  by JONES,ALESHIA 06:16
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ALESHIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:13 67-49 V 18

05:58 MISS JUMPER by PROCTOR,KIYOKO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by KELSEY,GRACIE 05:56
SUB OUT by SKOFF,MYA 05:56
SUB OUT by KELSEY,GRACIE 05:56
SUB IN by BRUEGGEMANN,ELLIE 05:56
SUB IN by COFFEY,BROOKE 05:56

05:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:56 SUB OUT by SILVEY,MACY
05:56 SUB OUT by BLAZQUEZ,ADRIANA
05:56 SUB IN by COBB,EMIYAH
05:56 SUB IN by BRYANT,JAIDEN
05:53 MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,JAIDEN



-- REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,JAIDEN
05:43 MISS JUMPER by PROCTOR,KIYOKO

-- REBOUND OFF by AKOMOLAFE,ADEBUKOLA
05:38 MISS LAYUP by AKOMOLAFE,ADEBUKOLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,BROOKE --
TURNOVER  by COFFEY,BROOKE 05:30

05:30 STEAL  by BRYANT,JAIDEN
05:06 67-51 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by AKOMOLAFE,ADEBUKOLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GUGLIUZZA,AVA
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ALESHIA(in the paint) 04:53 69-51 V 18
ASSIST  by NIELSEN,ALYSSA --

04:39 TURNOVER  by COBB,EMIYAH
STEAL  by JONES,ALESHIA 04:39
MISS LAYUP by BRUEGGEMANN,ELLIE(in the paint) 04:33
REBOUND OFF by NIELSEN,ALYSSA --

04:32 FOUL  by GUGLIUZZA,AVA
GOOD FT by NIELSEN,ALYSSA(fastbreak) 04:32 70-51 V 19
MISS FT by NIELSEN,ALYSSA(fastbreak) 04:32
REBOUND OFF by COFFEY,BROOKE --
GOOD 3PTR by BRUEGGEMANN,ELLIE 04:27 73-51 V 22
ASSIST  by COFFEY,BROOKE --

04:06 TURNOVER  by GUGLIUZZA,AVA
STEAL  by NORWOOD,VALERIE 04:06
MISS LAYUP by NORWOOD,VALERIE(in the paint) 04:01
REBOUND OFF by COFFEY,BROOKE --
MISS 3PTR by BRUEGGEMANN,ELLIE 03:56
REBOUND OFF by NORWOOD,VALERIE --
MISS LAYUP by NORWOOD,VALERIE(in the paint) 03:51

-- REBOUND DEF by AKOMOLAFE,ADEBUKOLA
FOUL  by NORWOOD,VALERIE 03:50

03:50 SUB OUT by PROCTOR,KIYOKO
03:50 SUB IN by GEORGE,KENDAL

SUB OUT by BRUEGGEMANN,ELLIE 03:50
SUB IN by SKOFF,MYA 03:50
FOUL  by JONES,ALESHIA 03:31

03:31 SUB OUT by AKOMOLAFE,ADEBUKOLA
03:31 SUB IN by STEMMONS,SY'RAE
03:31 73-52 V 21 GOOD FT by BRYANT,JAIDEN
03:31 73-53 V 20 GOOD FT by BRYANT,JAIDEN

GOOD LAYUP by COFFEY,BROOKE(in the paint) 03:20 75-53 V 22
ASSIST  by NORWOOD,VALERIE --

03:04 TURNOVER  by GUGLIUZZA,AVA
SUB OUT by COFFEY,BROOKE 03:04
SUB IN by MCCARN,ANNA 03:04
MISS LAYUP by SKOFF,MYA(in the paint) 02:52
REBOUND OFF by JONES,ALESHIA --
GOOD TIPIN by JONES,ALESHIA(in the paint) 02:51 77-53 V 24

02:51 FOUL  by COBB,EMIYAH
GOOD FT by JONES,ALESHIA 02:51 78-53 V 25
FOUL  by NORWOOD,VALERIE 02:43
SUB OUT by NORWOOD,VALERIE 02:43
SUB IN by BRUEGGEMANN,ELLIE 02:43

02:43 78-54 V 24 GOOD FT by BRYANT,JAIDEN(fastbreak)
02:43 MISS FT by BRYANT,JAIDEN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by STEMMONS,SY'RAE
02:38 78-56 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,JAIDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GEORGE,KENDAL
02:23 FOUL  by GEORGE,KENDAL

SUB OUT by BRUEGGEMANN,ELLIE 02:23
SUB IN by NIKOLIC,JOVANA 02:23
MISS FT by NIELSEN,ALYSSA 02:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD FT by NIELSEN,ALYSSA 02:23 79-56 V 23
02:18 TURNOVER  by STEMMONS,SY'RAE

STEAL  by SKOFF,MYA 02:18
GOOD LAYUP by NIELSEN,ALYSSA(in the paint) 01:48 81-56 V 25
ASSIST  by NIKOLIC,JOVANA --

01:21 81-59 V 22 GOOD 3PTR by GEORGE,KENDAL
-- ASSIST  by COBB,EMIYAH

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ALESHIA(in the paint) 01:03 83-59 V 24
ASSIST  by NIELSEN,ALYSSA --

01:03 FOUL  by COBB,EMIYAH
GOOD FT by JONES,ALESHIA 01:03 84-59 V 25

00:43 84-62 V 22 GOOD 3PTR by GEORGE,KENDAL
-- ASSIST  by COBB,EMIYAH

MISS 3PTR by JONES,ALESHIA 00:14
-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,KENDAL

00:05 84-65 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by GEORGE,KENDAL
-- ASSIST  by STEMMONS,SY'RAE


